

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE REPORT

Chairman of Committee

March 14, 2012
Date

Committee on Education.

After consideration on the merits, the Committee recommends the following:

HB12-1155 be amended as follows, and as so amended, be referred to the Committee on Appropriations with favorable recommendation:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 3, line 3, strike "**remedial education**".
- 2 Page 3, line 19, after "INDICATORS" insert "MAY".
- 3 Page 4, line 2, strike "ESTABLISHED BY COMMISSION POLICY".
- 4 Page 4, line 3, strike "ADMITTED FRESHMEN." and substitute "FRESHMEN
5 STUDENTS ANNUALLY ADMITTED TO EACH INSTITUTION UNDER THE
6 GOVERNING BOARD'S CONTROL."
- 7 Page 5, line 24, after "INDICATORS" insert "MAY".
- 8 Page 6, line 11, strike "REMEDIAL EDUCATION POLICY" and substitute
9 "POLICY PURSUANT TO SECTION 23-1-113.3".
- 10 Page 6, line 17, strike "REMEDIAL EDUCATION".
- 11 Page 6, line 23, strike "REMEDIAL EDUCATION POLICY," and substitute
12 "POLICY ESTABLISHED PURSUANT TO THIS PARAGRAPH (a),".
- 13 Page 7, line 3, after "A", insert "COLLEGE-LEVEL".
- 14 Page 7, line 6, strike "COMMISSION'S REMEDIAL".

- 1 Page 7, line 7, strike "EDUCATION POLICY" and substitute "POLICY
2 ESTABLISHED BY THE COMMISSION PURSUANT TO PARAGRAPH (a) OF THIS
3 SUBSECTION (1.5)".
- 4 Page 7, line 8, before "COMMISSION" insert "THE".
- 5 Page 7, line 12, strike "COMMISSION'S REMEDIAL EDUCATION" and
6 substitute "COMMISSION".
- 7 Page 8, line 11, strike "REMEDIAL EDUCATION POLICY" and substitute
8 "POLICY ESTABLISHED PURSUANT TO PARAGRAPH (a) OF SUBSECTION (1.5)
9 OF THIS SECTION".
- 10 Page 8, line 15, strike "POLICIES" and substitute "POLICY".
- 11 Page 8, line 20, strike "REMEDIAL EDUCATION POLICIES," and substitute
12 "POLICY ESTABLISHED PURSUANT TO PARAGRAPH (a) OF SUBSECTION (1.5)
13 OF THIS SECTION,".
- 14 Page 8, line 24, strike "REMEDIAL EDUCATION POLICIES," and substitute
15 "POLICY ESTABLISHED PURSUANT TO PARAGRAPH (a) OF SUBSECTION (1.5)
16 OF THIS SECTION,".
- 17 Page 10, line 24, strike "WORK." and substitute "WORK THAT IS APPROVED
18 FOR STATEWIDE TRANSFER PURSUANT TO SECTION 23-1-125 (3).".
- 19 Page 11, line 3, strike "REMEDIAL EDUCATION".
- 20 Page 11, line 4, strike "23-1-113," and substitute "23-1-113 (1.5) (a),".
- 21 Page 13, line 10, strike "FURTHER".
- 22 Page 13, line 11, strike "DELINEATE" and substitute "REFER TO".
- 23 Page 13, line 12, after "INTERPRET" insert "JOINTLY WITH THE
24 INSTITUTION'S GOVERNING BOARD".

** *** ** *** **